Elaipur Mor, Khulna-Mongla
High Way, Rupsha, Khulna

M.Rahman & co.

This is to notify you that your tender 01-Jan-2026 for the for the supply of Goods for Procurement of
Gasket of Heat Exchanger for HRSG of Mymensingh Power Station. for the Contract Price of BDT
Tk. 4796955.030 (Taka FORTY-SEVEN LAKH NINETY-SIX THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND
FIFTY-FIVE POINT ZERO THREE) as evaluated in accordance with the Instructions to Tenderers, has
been approved by the competent authority.

You are, thus, requested to take following actions.

Furnish a Performance Security in the specified format and in the amount of Tk. 479695.50 (Taka FOUR
LAKH SEVENTY-NINE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED AND NINETY-FIVE POINT FIVE) , within (7)
working days of issuance of this letter but not later than 29-Jan-2026 in accordance with ITT Clause .

sign the Contract within FOURTEEN (14) Days of issuance of this letter but no later than 03-Feb-2026 in
accordance with ITT Clause.